START

MEPS HC-067C 2002

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFBEF02
FFEEIDX
FFOMTYPE
FFTOTO3
IMPFLAG
OMMDO2X
OMMRO2X
OMOF02X
OMORO2X
OMOTO2X
OMOTHOS
OMOTHOX
OMOU02X
OMPV02X
OMSF02X
OMSLO02X
OMTCO2X
OMTRO2X
OMTYPE
OMTYPEX
OMVAO2X
OMWCO2X
OMXPO2X
PERWTO2F
PID
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT 1D

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2002
FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2002
IMPUTATION STATUS

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF02X-OMOTO02X (IMPUTED)
EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2002
PERSON NUMBER

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2002
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2002

PAGE:



START

MEPS HC-067C 2002

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

DUID
PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
FFEEIDX
OMTYPEX
OMTYPE
OMOTHOX
OMOTHOS
FFOMTYPE
FFBEF02
FFTOTO3
OMSF02X
OMMRO2X
OMMDO2X
OMPV02X
OMVAO2X
OMTRO2X
OMOF02X
OMSLO02X
OMWC02X
OMOR0O2X
OMOUO02X
OMOTO2X
OMXPO2X
OMTCO02X
IMPFLAG
PERWTO2F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D
PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT 1D

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

FLAT FEE ID

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2002
TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2002
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF02X-OMOT02X (IMPUTED)

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2002
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2002
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2002

PAGE:



T
lw)

DUPERSID

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D

DATE:

MEPS HC-067C 2002

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

August 12, 2004

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

PERSON NUMBER

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

EVNTIDX

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

EVENT 1D

EVENTRN

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

VALUE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
TOTAL

O WNPE

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

5.0 N1 5
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
10,564 85,816,497
10,564 85,816,497
3.0 N8 8
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
10,564 85,816,497
10,564 85,816,497
8.0 CHAR 9 16
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
10,564 85,816,497
10,564 85,816,497
12.0 CHAR 17 28
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
10,564 85,816,497
10,564 85,816,497

1.0 N 29 29
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1,266 10,819,323
1,519 13,158,233
2,850 23,514,529
2,106 16,798,685
2,823 21,525,727
10,564 85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

PAGE:

TYPE START END

CHAR 30 41

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

85,617,030
199,466
85,816,497

N 42 43

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE 1D 12.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-1 INAPPLICABLE 10,543

VALID ID 21

TOTAL 10,564
OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 6,064

2 INSULIN 689

3 DIABETIC EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 1,463

4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 382

5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 664

6 HEARING DEVICES 126

7 PROSTHESIS 18

8 BATHROOM AIDS 208

9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 444

10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 395

11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 63

91 OTHER 48

TOTAL 10,564

51,323,396
4,833,214
10,892,387
2,990,857
5,664,109
1,127,387
141,029
1,496,927
3,332,961
3,153,987
501,127
359,116
85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

PAGE:

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
OMTYPE OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE 2.0 NUM 44 45
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 6,064 51,323,396
2 INSULIN 689 4,833,214
3 DIABETIC EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 1,461 10,881,931
4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 381 2,979,574
5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 626 5,292,739
6 HEARING DEVICES 125 1,120,466
7 PROSTHESIS 17 130,857
8 BATHROOM AIDS 204 1,470,803
9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 377 2,728,144
10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 387 3,103,322
11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 60 484,767
91 OTHER 173 1,467,284
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497
OMOTHOX ~ OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED 25.0 CHAR 46 70
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 10,516 85,457,381
AIR MATTRESS 1 12,196
BED 1 1,964
BED,ELEVATOR 1 14,257
BLOOD WORK 1 8,126
BRACES 1 13,243
BRAILE CANE 1 12,587
BREATHING SUPPLIES 1 0
CANE & WALKER 1 8,035
CANE, TAPE 1 5,757
CCTV-FOR VISION IMPEARMEN 1 12,319
CHAIR CAR SERVICES 1 7,560
CHIROPRACTOR 2 15,049
CHRISTIAN SCIENCE PRACTIO 1 4,972

(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)



MEPS HC-067C 2002 PAGE:
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT  TYPE START END

OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED 25.0 CHAR 46 70
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
CS PRACTITIONER 1 5,963
DIABETIC PILLS 1 3,935
ELASTIC HOSE 1 11,292
EYE EXAM 1 1,470
GLOVES FOR ARTHRITIS 2 33,001
HEATING PAD 1 26,476
LAB 1 8,849
LIFE LINE 1 5,120
MASSAGE 1 6,374
MASSAGE AFTER PE CLASS 1 4,177
MASSAGE THERAPIST 1 9,251
MEDICAL MASSAGER ITEM 1 7,349
MEDICATIONS 2 1,863
MESSAGE THERAPY 1 9,976
MULETAS 1 10,382
OXYGEN SUPPLIES 1 4,666
PADS, KOTEX 1 3,712
PERIMEDIC VISIT TO HOME 1 10,477
PERIO APPLIANCE FOR TEETH 1 8,459
PHLEBOTOMY 1 6,697
PHYSICAL THERAPY 1 13,215
PHYSICAL THERAPY IN A HOM 1 7,459
RENTED HOSPITAL BED 1 4,557
SC PRACTITIONER 3 5,703
WHEELCHAIR REPAIR 1 6,762
WHEELCHAIR& WALKER 1 1,884
WHEELCHAIR, WALKER 1 6,064
WHEELCHAIR, WALKER,CANE 1 8,024
X-RAYS 1 8,077
XRAY SERVICES 1 1,817
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497

OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 71 95
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 10,391 84,349,213

(CONT"D ON NEXT PAGE)



NAME

OMOTHOS

DATE:

MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FORMAT

TYPE START

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

AIR MATTRESS

AMPLIFIER FOR PHONE
BANDAGES

BANDAGES POST OPERATION
BANDAGES/KNEE WRAP
BATHROOM HAND RAILS
BATHTUB STOOL

BED

BED PADDINGS

BED, ELEVATOR

BLOOD PRESSURE CUP
BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR
BLOOD PRESSURE/OXYGEN
BLOOD WORK

BRACES

BRAILE CANE

BREAST PROSTHESES
BREATHING MACHINE
BREATHING SUPPLIES
C-PAP MACHINE

CANE

CANE & WALKER

CANE FOR WALKING

CANE, TAPE

CANE, WALKER

CANES

CCTV-FOR VISION IMPEARMEN
CHAIR CAR SERVICES
CHAIR, HAND RAILS, SHOWER
CHIROPRACTOR

CHRISTIAN SCIENCE PRACTIO
CPAP

(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

PAGE:

END

95

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

RPRNRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRERNRRNRRPRRPRPRRPORRRRERRERRRRLRORR

12,196
6,921
18,770
11,906
13,841
7,440
3,689
1,964
1,254
14,257
8,939
49,152
6,036
8,126
13,243
12,587
10,172
7,691
0
9,804
124,118
8,035
9,214
5,757
7,402
9,936
12,319
7,560
9,670
15,049
4,972
16,206



NAME

OMOTHOS

DATE:

MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FORMAT

TYPE START

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

CPAP AND GEAR

CRUTCHES

CRUTCHES, SPECIAL CHAIR
CS PRACTITIONER
DIABETES MONITOR
DIABETIC PILLS
DIABETIC SHOES
DIABETIC STRIPS
ELASTIC HOSE

ELECTRIC STIMULATOR
EYE EXAM

FETAL MONITOR

FOOD TRAY STAND

FOOT LIFT

GLOVES FOR ARTHRITIS
GLUCOMETER

HAND SPLINTS

HEATING PAD

HELICOPTER AIF LIFT TO HS
HOSPITAL BED
IMMOBILIZER FOR RT/ARM
INSERT FOR FALLEN ARCH
INSERTS FOR SHOES

LAB

LIFE LINE

LIFT CHAIR

MASSAGE

MASSAGE AFTER PE CLASS
MASSAGE THERAPIST
MECHANIC PILL DISPENSOR
MEDICAL MASSAGER ITEM
MEDICAL TAPE

(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

PAGE:

END

95

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

RPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPRRRUORRRNNRRPRRPRRPRRRRERRERRRRERNR

12,062
23,383
4,003
5,963
2,175
3,935
7,272
8,281
11,292
6,450
1,470
3,421
0
12,396
33,001
24,303
12,161
26,476
11,284
43,282
18,148
20,939
10,642
8,849
5,120
1,152
6,374
4,177
9,251
6,545
7,349
0



NAME

OMOTHOS

DATE:

MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FORMAT

TYPE START

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

MEDICATIONS

MESSAGE THERAPY

MOTOR. WHEELCH. & LIFT CH
MULETAS

NEBULIZER

NEBULIZER AND OXYGEN
NEBULIZER MACHINE

OXGEN

OXIMETER

OXYGEN

OXYGEN MACHINE

OXYGEN REFILLS & TANKS
OXYGEN SUPPLIES

PADS, KOTEX

PARTS/SLEEP APNAIA EQPT
PERIMEDIC VISIT TO HOME
PERIO APPLIANCE FOR TEETH
PHLEBOTOMY

PHYSICAL THERAPY

PHYSICAL THERAPY IN A HOM
PINK FLOW METER/BREATHING
PORTABLE COMODE

RAILS FOR PORCH

RAMP FOR WHEEL CHAIR
RENTED HOSPITAL BED
RESPRIRATOR FOR CPAP

RX SHOE ORTHOTIC INSERTS
SC PRACTITIONER

SLEEP APNEA MACHINE
SPECIAL MATTRESS

SPRINGS FOR LEG BRACE
STRAIGHTJACKET/RESTRAINTS
(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

PAGE:

END

95

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

RPRRPRRPWRRPRRPRPRRRPRRPRRRRRPRRPRRRPRRPRPRPORRRERERARRREN

1,863
9,976
12,618
10,382
42,237
6,043
6,400
12,013
4,663
62,700
11,409
9,335
4,666
3,712
10,855
10,477
8,459
6,697
13,215
7,459
5,242
5,326
8,623
6,584
4,557
7,474
17,310
5,703
6,360
1,607
4,406
25,154



MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

PAGE: 10

DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END

OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 71 95
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
SURGICAL PILLOW 1 6,521
SURGICAL SHOES 1 12,889
SURGICAL STOCKINGS 1 2,162
SYRENGES 1 4,893
VAPORIZER 2 7,004
VAPORIZER/ENABOL IZER 1 2,884
WALKER 7 55,766
WALKER AND CANE 1 11,317
WALKER AND CRUCHES 1 9,511
WALKER, CANE 1 9,003
WALKING CANE 1 6,256
WHEEL CHAIR 5 58,365
WHEEL CHAIR,CRUTCHES 1 2,836
WHEELCHAIR 7 65,255
WHEELCHAIR REPAIR 1 6,762
WHEELCHAIR& WALKER 1 1,884
WHEELCHAIR, WALKER 1 6,064
WHEELCHAIR, WALKER,CANE 1 8,024
WRIST & HAND SPLINT 1 7,588
WRIST BRACE 2 19,501
X-RAYS 1 8,077
XRAY SERVICES 1 1,817
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497

FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE 2.0 NUM 96 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 10,543 85,617,030
1 FLAT FEE STEM 10 79,192
2 FLAT FEE LEAF 11 120,275
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

PAGE: 11

TYPE START END

NUM 98 99

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

85,617,030
106,746
92,720
85,816,497

NUM 100 101

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

85,617,030
186,269
13,198
85,816,497

NUM 102 109

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

15,725,600
16,528,034
13,648,453
12,122,480
13,490,416
14,301,514
85,816,497

NUM 110 116

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
FFBEF02 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2002 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 10,543
0 13
1-2 8
TOTAL 10,564
FFTOTO3 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2002 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 10,543
0 19
1-2 2
TOTAL 10,564
OMSF02X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 2,273
$1.00 - $50.00 1,666
$50.01 - $113.00 1,407
$113.01 - $210.00 1,533
$210.01 - $26,000.00 1,533
TOTAL 10,564
OMMRO2X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 7.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 8,076
$4.55 - $90.00 90
$90.01 - $184.50 78
$184.51 - $405.97 84
$405.98 - $6,000.00 84

TOTAL 10,564

15,725,600
67,215,720
769,391
739,824
680,599
685,363
85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

PAGE: 12

TYPE START END

NUM 117 123

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

15,725,600
64,828,473
1,588,352
1,282,298
1,311,142
1,080,631
85,816,497

NUM 124 131

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

15,725,600
54,167,130
3,913,703
3,956,462
4,116,700
3,936,903
85,816,497

NM o132 138

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
OMMDO2X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 7.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 7,421
$0.12 - $49.20 254
$49.21 - $123.00 244
$123.01 - $246.00 257
$246.01 - $5,576.00 236
TOTAL 10,564
OMPV02X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 6,668
$2.00 - $64.00 439
$64.01 - $130.00 434
$130.01 - $231.00 436
$231.01 - $18,000.00 435
TOTAL 10,564
OMVAO02X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 7.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 8,205
$4.70 - $46.00 52
$46.01 - $133.33 52
$133.34 - $365.00 52
$365.01 - $5,885.00 51

TOTAL 10,564

15,725,600
68,469,231
442,873
420,978
389,850
367,965
85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMTRO2X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$11.00 - $37.50
$37.51 - $94.29
$94.30 - $236.00
$236.01 - $1,278.00
TOTAL
OMOF02X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$29.00 - $371.00
TOTAL
OMSL02X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)

PAGE: 13

FORMAT  TYPE START END

7.2 NUM 139 145

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$8.00 - $65.00
$65.01 - $104.00
$104.01 - $167.00
$167.01 - $3,000.00
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
2,152 15,725,600
8,382 69,849,983

8 84,694

7 55,054

8 56,445

7 44,721
10,564 85,816,497
6:2 N 146 151

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
2,152 15,725,600
8,402 70,020,626

10 70,270
10,564 85,816,497
7.2 N 152 158

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
2,152 15,725,600
8,378 69,834,321

10 67,508
7 53,435
9 63,373
8 72,260
10,564 85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

PAGE: 14

TYPE START END

NUM 159 164

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

15,725,600
70,017,573
19,922
23,631
13,802
15,968
85,816,497

NUM 165 171

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

15,725,600
69,374,694
231,372
180,796
132,489
171,546
85,816,497

NUM 172 177

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
OMWC02X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 6.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 8,398
$10.00 - $115.00 4
$115.01 - $180.00 4
$180.01 - $375.00 3
$375.01 - $560.00 3
TOTAL 10,564
OMOR0O2X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 7.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 8,325
$0.91 - $86.00 22
$86.01 - $169.00 22
$169.01 - $255.00 23
$255.01 - $2,640.00 20
TOTAL 10,564
OMOU02X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 6.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 8,398
$12.30 - $90.20 4
$90.21 - $222.95 3
$222.96 - $246.00 4
$246.01 - $397.70 3

TOTAL 10,564

15,725,600
70,008,224
22,474
21,537
23,067
15,594
85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

PAGE: 15

TYPE START END

NUM

178 184

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

NUM

15,725,600
69,434,116

656,780
85,816,497

185 192

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

NUM

15,725,600

2,696,100
16,220,282
16,755,304
16,973,514
17,445,696
85,816,497

193 200

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
OMOTO02X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 8,330
$6.00 - $3,963.00 82
TOTAL 10,564
OMXP0O2X SUM OF OMSF02X-OMOT02X (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 352
$4.10 - $69.70 2,022
$69.71 - $150.00 2,034
$150.01 - $271.50 1,989
$271.51 - $26,000.00 2,015
TOTAL 10,564
OMTC02X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,152
0 11
$5.00 - $70.00 2,123
$70.01 - $157.00 2,087
$157.01 - $285.00 2,093
$285.01 - $26,000.00 2,098

TOTAL 10,564

15,725,600

120,275
17,217,356
17,100,174
17,697,555
17,955,536
85,816,497



MEPS HC-067C 2002

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES CODEBOOK

PAGE: 16

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 201 201
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
O NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 2,163 15,845,875
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 5,012 43,765,706
3 FULLY IMPUTED 2,832 21,419,032
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 557 4,785,883
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497
PERWTO2F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2002 12.6 NUM 202 213
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
0.000000 WEIGHT 304 0
366.922082 - 44389.824022 WEIGHT 10,260 85,816,497
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2002 3.0 NUM 214 216
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1 - 203 10,564 85,816,497
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2002 1.0 NUM 217 217
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1-3 10,564 85,816,497
TOTAL 10,564 85,816,497
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